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This month’s value for life: CREATIVITY 
Tuesday 15th May 2018 

Dear Parents, 
 
Thank you for supporting the wonderful MacMillan cake sale which raised over £150, contributing to a 
fantastic £1172 raised for this special charity – well done to Mrs Holmes and huge thanks to everyone who 
helped.  
 
Some important messages from our Year 6 pupils: 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
On Friday 18th May, Year 6 will 
be holding a cake sale to raise 
money for Christian Aid to help 
people who live in poverty and 
suffer from natural disasters. 
This will take place in the small 
playground where you usually 
pick up your children; we would 
appreciate it if you would 
support the charity by giving us 
a small donation, and in return 
we will provide you with a 
mouth-watering, delicious cake. 

                From Year 6  
 



West Sussex County Council 

School Photographs 
Preview copies of class photographs can be seen in the foyer and in Buttercups.  
 
Ukulele and Summer Concert: Wednesday 11th July, 2:15pm 
Sorry everyone but I am unable to teach Ukulele this Friday 18th May; please keep practising and we will 
catch up on the missed lesson. On Wednesday 11th July we are going to hold a special summer concert 
where our wonderful, talented pupils will perform music on ukulele, guitar and cello – plus there will be a 
few more surprises! 
 
Bikeability 
Year 6 pupils will take part in safer cycling training next week. Please can Year 6 parents return any 
outstanding permission forms. Please bring bikes into school by Monday; they can be left at school for the 
week. On Monday the instructors will inspect pupils’ bikes which are expected to be in roadworthy 
condition with working front and rear brakes – more details are in the information we sent home from the 
Bikeability team.  
 
SATs Tests 
Children in Year 2 are taking reading and maths tests over the next two weeks. These tests are used to help 
inform teacher assessments. Mr Chapman has worked hard to ensure that the children do not feel stressed 
or pressured by the tests; they are doing really well so far. Year 6 pupils have worked incredibly hard 
already this week on their SATs tests. Thank you for such great support as ever; the children are very well-
prepared and they are working well with excellent focus and determination – they are doing us proud. 
 
Diary dates (new date) 

Friday 18th May 3pm Christian Aid cake sale 

Monday 21st May  ‘Bikeability’ week for Year 6 pupils (cycling programme) 

Monday 28th May  Half-term 

Monday 4th June School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 12th June Year 5 ‘Big Sing’ at Ardingly College – more details to follow 

Wednesday 13th June  Year 6 pupils start Forest School 

Tuesday 19th June Visit from professional illustrator and author Sarah McIntyre 

Friday 22nd June 1:30pm Sports Day (afternoon) 

Tuesday 3rd – Friday 6th July Bowles Residential Trip (Years 5 and 6) 

Tuesday 10th July 1:30pm Worth Abbey Y6 Leavers’ Service 

Wednesday 11th July 2:15pm Summer Concert 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 17th July Pupils’ School Reports go home to parents 

Friday 20th July  Day of Sport at Twineham (sports activity and taster day) 

Monday 23rd July 9am Y6 Leavers’ Service at St Peter’s Church, Twineham 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

 
Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


